



910 Cleveland Avenue
 Mount Vernon, WA 98273
 Phone: (360) 336-6204

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

Due to budgetary constraints, the City intends to award the Base Bid only.

Called By:	City of Mount Vernon			1		2		3		4	
For:	2019 Street & Curb Ramp Improvements 1024 Cleveland Avenue Mount Vernon, WA 98273			Pellico Construction, Inc. 1336 Beverly Park Road Mukilteo, WA 98275 (425) 265-7211		SRV Construction PO Box 507 Anacortes, WA 98221 (360) 675-7100		Oceanside Construction, Inc. 1511 Mount Baker Highway Bellingham, WA 98226 (36) 933-1728		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H St Road Blaine, WA 98230 (360) 332-4044	
By:	CERTIFIED BID TABULATION										
Date:	Darin Christen, P.E. September 5, 2019										
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Schedule A - Base Bid											
A001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$55,250.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A002	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 225.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A003	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$38,800.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
A004	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$8,980.00	\$ 8,980.00
A005	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A006	Inlet Protection	8	EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$74.00	\$ 592.00	\$50.00	\$ 400.00	\$70.00	\$ 560.00
A007	Planing Bituminous Pavement	5,488	SY	\$6.00	\$ 32,928.00	\$3.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$9.00	\$ 49,392.00	\$4.80	\$ 26,342.40
A008	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	16	CY	\$400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$144.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$40.00	\$ 640.00	\$78.00	\$ 1,248.00
A009	Street Cleaning	50	HR	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$179.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$120.00	\$ 6,000.00
A010	Roundabout Splitter and Traffic Curb	1,130	LF	\$25.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$43.70	\$ 49,381.00	\$90.00	\$ 101,700.00	\$94.00	\$ 106,220.00
A011	Roundabout Truck Apron Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	151	LF	\$65.00	\$ 9,815.00	\$51.50	\$ 7,776.50	\$125.00	\$ 18,875.00	\$130.00	\$ 19,630.00
A012	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	11	TON	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$42.00	\$ 462.00	\$56.00	\$ 616.00	\$130.00	\$ 1,430.00
A013	Adjust and Protect or Re-Establish Survey Monument	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$835.00	\$ 835.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A014	Adjust Manhole and Replace Ring and Cover	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$935.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
A015	Adjust Water Valve Box	5	EA	\$900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$835.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$390.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A016	HMA Cl. 1/2" Pg 64-222	888	TON	\$120.00	\$ 106,560.00	\$129.00	\$ 114,552.00	\$130.00	\$ 115,440.00	\$138.00	\$ 122,544.00
A017	Flexible Guide Post	145	EA	\$115.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$137.00	\$ 19,865.00	\$140.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$132.00	\$ 19,140.00
A018	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	1,000	LF	\$3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,000.00
A019	Plastic Yield Line Symbol	12	EA	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$49.00	\$ 588.00	\$325.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00
A020	Raised Pavement Markers	5.2	HUN	\$700.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$675.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$780.00	\$ 4,056.00
A021	Paint Line	4,000	LF	\$1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.90	\$ 3,600.00	\$2.70	\$ 10,800.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,000.00
A022	Plastic Traffic Letter	20	EA	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00
Subtotal Schedule A				\$ 330,368.00		\$ 339,624.50		\$ 510,653.00		\$ 515,750.40	

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Schedule B - Additive											
B001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
B002	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
B003	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
B004	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B005	Inlet Protection	15	EA	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$73.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,050.00
B006	Planing Bituminous Pavement	4,519	SY	\$6.00	\$ 27,114.00	\$3.00	\$ 13,557.00	\$6.00	\$ 27,114.00	\$4.60	\$ 20,787.40
B007	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	3	TON	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$82.00	\$ 246.00	\$56.00	\$ 168.00	\$130.00	\$ 390.00
B008	Adjust and Protect or Re-Establish Survey Monument	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$835.00	\$ 835.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B009	HMA Cl. 1/2" Pg 64-222	617	TON	\$105.00	\$ 64,785.00	\$101.00	\$ 62,317.00	\$102.00	\$ 62,934.00	\$109.00	\$ 67,253.00
B010	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	1,000	LF	\$3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,000.00
B011	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	36	LF	\$125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$67.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$108.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,880.00
B012	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	36	LF	\$65.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$67.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$108.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,880.00
B013	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	24	SY	\$225.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$154.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$117.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$120.00	\$ 2,880.00
B014	Detectable Warning Surface	16	SF	\$70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$84.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$22.00	\$ 352.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,440.00
B015	Landscape Restoration Including Topsoil	36	SF	\$40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$44.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$12.00	\$ 432.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,800.00
B016	Paint Line	3,200	LF	\$1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$0.90	\$ 2,880.00	\$2.70	\$ 8,640.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,200.00
B017	Plastic Traffic Arrow	4	EA	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$163.00	\$ 652.00	\$325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$230.00	\$ 920.00
B018	Plastic Stop Line	27	LF	\$25.00	\$ 675.00	\$34.00	\$ 918.00	\$108.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$30.00	\$ 810.00
B019	Plastic Crosswalk Line	160	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$16.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,920.00
Total Schedule B					\$ 167,574.00		\$ 117,115.50		\$ 198,010.00		\$ 206,810.40
BID TOTAL (Schedule A + Schedule B)					\$ 497,942.00		\$ 456,740.00		\$ 708,663.00		\$ 722,560.80